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Paso del Norte Watershed Council 
Officers, Executive Council, and Committee Members  

 

EC 
# 

Name 
Year 
Term 

Expires 
Organization Represents Email address 

Officers 

1.  
Conrad Keyes, 

Chair 
2020 NMSU 

Prof. & Dept. 
Head Emeritus 

ckeyes@nmsu.edu 

2.  
Gill Sorg, 

Assistant Chair 
2023 

City of Las 
Cruces 

Local Gov’t gsorg@las-cruces.org 

3.  
Girisha 

Ganjegunte 
2023 TAMU/Agrilife Academic gkganjegunte@ag.tamu.edu 

Executive Council Members 

4.  Kurt Anderson 2021 Sierra Club 
Environ/Local 

Govt 
kurt@nmsu.edu 

5.  
Christopher 

Brown 
2021 NMSU Academic brownchr@nmsu.edu 

6.  Corey Durr 2020 BLM Federal Corey_durr@blm.gov 

7.  Gary Esslinger 2021 EBID Irrigation Dist. gesslinger@ebid-nm.org 

8.  Mike Gaglio 2021 
High Desert 

Native Plants 
Citizen, Frontera 

Land Alliance 
mike@hd-env.com 

9.  Alfredo Granados 2021 UACJ Mexico agranados@uacj.mx 

10.  Connie Maxwell 2021 NMWRRI Academic alamosa@nmsu.edu 

11.  Luzma Nava 2020 CONACYT Mexico luzmafnj@nmsu.edu 

12.  Greg Torell 2020 NMSU Academic gtorell@nmsu.edu 

13.  
Elizabeth 

Verdecchia 
2022 USIBWC Federal Elizabeth.verdecchia@ibwc.gov 

 

Non-Voting Members 

 
Delbert 

Humberson, 
Secretary 

2021 USIBWC Federal Delbert.humberson@ibwc.gov 
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Technical Committee 

 Mike Gaglio 
Co-chair 

2023 
High Desert 

Native Plants 
Citizen, Frontera 

Land Alliance 
mike@hd-env.com 

 Kathryn 
Kruthaupt 

2023 NMDA State kkruthaupt@nmda.nmsu.edu 

 Saurav Kumar 2022 TAMU/Agrilife Academic Saurav.kumar@ag.tamu.edu 

 Jerry Melendez 2023 USBR Federal gmelendez@usbr.gov 

 Zack Libbin 
Co-chair 

2022 EBID Irrigation Dist. zlibbin@ebid-nm.org 

 Zhuping Sheng 2023  Private Citizen  

 Jennifer Wilson 2023 USGS Federal jenwilso@usgs.gov 

Environmental Committee 

 Gilbert Anaya 2023 USIBWC Federal Gilbert.Anaya@ibwc.gov 

 
Kurt Anderson 2021 Sierra Club 

Environ/Local 
Govt 

kurt@nmsu.edu 

 Peter Bennett 2022 City of LC Local Govt pbennett@las-cruces.org 

 Davena Crosley 2023 NMED State Davena.Crosley@state.nm.us 

 Leslie Grijalva 
Co-chair 

2022 USIBWC Federal Leslie.grijalva@ibwc.gov 

 Brian Hanson 2022 USF&WS (Ret) Citizen Bhanson5@comcast.net 
 Mike Landis 2023 USIBWC Federal michael.landis@ibwc.gov 

 Greg Torell 
Co-chair 

2023 NMSU Academic gtorell@nmsu.edu 

Website Update Committee 

 Chris Brown 
Co-chair 

2021 NMSU Academic brownchr@nmsu.edu 

 Katie Goetz 2023 NMDA State kgoetz@nmda.nmsu.edu 

 Elizabeth 
Verdecchia 

Co-chair 
2022 USIBWC Federal Elizabeth.verdecchia@ibwc.gov 
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